
Saturday, March 22, 2025

Schedule of Classes

2025 Heidelberg Cup 1

Ring 1
Class 33, Third Level Test 3 Sat
Heidi Berry at C

8:00 AM 248 Nice to See You C, Eline Eckroth O Q

Class Continues at 8:45 AM

Class FEI, FEI Test of Choice Sat
Heidi Berry at C

8:09 AM 267 For Fun, Petra Soderstrom J QJT

8:18 AM 237 Fantastic Dixie J, Emily Lillo-Gass AGP

8:27 AM 250 Ms Deven J, Jolaine Yezzi APSG

8:36 AM 315 Meant to be J, Sherry Tillotson OI1

Class 33, Third Level Test 3 Sat Continues
Heidi Berry at C

8:45 AM 297 Dupree's Cobalt, Kristi Gravrock AJ Q

8:54 AM 292 Inocencio, Joleen Schultz AJ Q

9:02 AM 242 Sandro Dee, Maureen Wilson AJ Q

9:10 AM 303 O' Happy Day, Eline Eckroth O

9:18 AM 273 Siglavy Presciana II-II, Janet Buckner AJ

Class GP, FEI Grand Prix Sat
Heidi Berry at C

9:26 AM 286 Nerfin, Kiersten Main O

9:35 AM 302 Coco Chanel, Shelley Van Den Neste O Q

Class Continues at 10:59 AM

Class 43, Fourth Level Test 3 Sat
Heidi Berry at C

9:44 AM 308 Luxembourg, Frances Harris AJ Q

 - Break 9:52 AM to 10:02 AM -

Class 31, Third Level Test 1 Sat
Heidi Berry at C

10:02 AM 249 Mystico BPF, Shelly Sisco AJ

10:10 AM 260 Special Xavi, Uma Kraskin AJ

10:18 AM 276 Westmorland Lions Legacy, Cheryl Thomas AJ

10:26 AM 266 Cadillac, Janine Little O

10:34 AM 235 Tempest, John McEvoy AJ

10:42 AM 245 Favory Vereina, Judy Downer O

10:50 AM 259 Mejicano CIII, Renee Waters AJ

Class GP, FEI Grand Prix Sat Continues
Heidi Berry at C

10:59 AM 285 Don Bilbaino VI, Kiersten Main O

11:08 AM 231 Debutante, Chase DeMarco O Q

11:17 AM 243 Ira, Jana Reich O Q

11:26 AM 281 SOTW Bravo de Pera Mancha, Macenna Furtado A Q

11:35 AM 268 Grover, Tina M. Konyot O

11:44 AM 237 Fantastic Dixie J, Emily Lillo-Gass A

Class FS, FEI Freestyle Test of Choice Sat
Heidi Berry at C

11:58 AM 236 Capelo, Hilda Donahue OFI

Class Continues at 2:04 PM

Class I1, FEI Intermediare 1 Sat
Heidi Berry at C

12:07 PM 257 Don Rudolfo 10, Kristen Browning A Q

12:16 PM  - Lunch Break -

1:01 PM 238 Sunset's Captain Carter, Claire Nana O

1:10 PM 284 Seni Justiciero, Kiersten Main O

Class MFS, USDF Freestyle Test of Choice Sat
Heidi Berry at C

1:19 PM 275 Al Marah Speed, Hilda Donahue OF1

1:28 PM 245 Favory Vereina, Judy Downer O QF3

1:37 PM 249 Mystico BPF, Shelly Sisco AF2

1:46 PM 256 Laughing Bobby, Montana Zito A QF1

Class I2, FEI Intermediare 2 Sat
Heidi Berry at C

1:55 PM 271 Unai, Benjamin Winger O

Class FS, FEI Freestyle Test of Choice Sat Continues
Heidi Berry at C

2:04 PM 295 Ebony, Janine Little OGPF

2:13 PM 274 Sundance, Hilda Donahue OGPF

Class PSG, FEI Prix St. Georges Sat
Heidi Berry at C

2:22 PM 305 Key To B Fabulous, Eline Eckroth O

2:31 PM 239 Virtual Explosion, Claire Nana O

2:40 PM 299 Lastron, Shelley Van Den Neste O

2:49 PM 250 Ms Deven J, Jolaine Yezzi A

2:58 PM  - Break -

3:08 PM 240 Enjoy Pleasure, Kelli Leitschuh A

3:17 PM 283 Emperial Jade, Victoria deNoyelles A Q

3:26 PM 306 Imponente dos Rios, Kaylei Perry-Hunley J Q

3:35 PM 265 Izado V, Ashley Miller A

3:44 PM 247 Briar's Bon Bon, Riley Hovis A

Class 41, Fourth Level Test 1 Sat
Heidi Berry at C

3:53 PM 311 SF U2, Heidi Basler O

4:01 PM 262 Ravenna, Diana Schrage AJ

4:10 PM 309 Durk Fan Starking, Wendy Pyle AJ

4:18 PM 287 Ganso Da Ferraria, Kristin Bakke AJ

4:26 PM 232 Mila, Aurelia Riley O

4:34 PM 264 Belia, Benjamin Albright O

 - Arena Done 4:42 PM -

2025 Heidelberg Cup 1



Saturday, March 22, 2025

Schedule of Classes

2025 Heidelberg Cup 1

Ring 2
Class DSE, Dressage Seat Equitation Sat
Cyndi Wylie at C

8:00 AM 278 Mister Earl, Harlow Chambers J

Class T2, Training Level Test 2 Sat
Cyndi Wylie at C

8:15 AM 253 Temporelle, Camila Ocasio AJ

8:22 AM 279 Granny's Kitten, Sondra Chambers AJ

8:29 AM 282 Maverick, Mikayla Kearney O

Class 12, First Level Test 2 Sat
Cyndi Wylie at C

8:36 AM 244 Believe It Or Not, Aurelia Riley O

Class IntroA, USDF Introductory Test A Sat
Cyndi Wylie at C

8:43 AM 280 The Compass Man, Kelcey Ohare A

Class T3, Training Level Test 3 Sat
Cyndi Wylie at C

8:50 AM 298 La Russe Petite, Kensington Moore AJ Q

8:57 AM 254 Opus One, Lauralee Miller AJ Q

9:04 AM 290 Arroyo, Christine Clifton AJ Q

9:11 AM 277 Hibernia Fire, Madalyn Braganca AJ

9:18 AM 229 Hey Bartender, Emily Trampetti AJ Q

9:25 AM 253 Temporelle, Camila Ocasio AJ

9:32 AM 278 Mister Earl, Harlow Chambers AJ Q

9:39 AM 293 MufasaVon Camelot, Wendy Clow AJ Q

9:46 AM 310 Pancake, Catherine Melissa Henry AJ

9:53 AM 289 San Gabriel, LaDuane Clifton AJ Q

 - Break 10:00 AM to 10:10 AM -

Class OpT2, Opportunity Training Test 2 Sat
Cyndi Wylie at C

10:10 AM 288 Black Ocean, Ruby St. George A

Class IntroB, USDF Introductory Test B Sat
Cyndi Wylie at C

10:17 AM 280 The Compass Man, Kelcey Ohare A

Class 11, First Level Test 1 Sat
Cyndi Wylie at C

10:24 AM 278 Mister Earl, Harlow Chambers AJ

10:31 AM 255 Secret Mission G55, Kara Boone AJ

10:38 AM 244 Believe It Or Not, Aurelia Riley O

Class 21, Second Level Test 1 Sat
Cyndi Wylie at C

10:45 AM 261 Knockma's Finnvara, Catherine Blackmon AJ

10:52 AM 252 Puck, Eileen Goodge AJ

Class 13, First Level Test 3 Sat
Cyndi Wylie at C

10:59 AM 246 Oyy Bellerophon, Tina Archer AJ Q

11:07 AM 263 Maximo De Ruiz II, Alexandra Swerdloff AJ Q

11:15 AM 254 Opus One, Lauralee Miller AJ Q

11:23 AM 291 Mister Black Magic, Grace Clifton AJ Q

11:31 AM 261 Knockma's Finnvara, Catherine Blackmon AJ Q

Class T1, Training Level Test 1 Sat
Cyndi Wylie at C

11:39 AM 279 Granny's Kitten, Sondra Chambers AJ

11:46 AM 282 Maverick, Mikayla Kearney O

11:53 AM 304 Follow the Spots MHF, Eline Eckroth O

12:00 PM 312 Al Marah Speed, Lucia Scaglia AJ

Class 23, Second Level Test 3 Sat
Cyndi Wylie at C

12:07 PM 256 Laughing Bobby, Montana Zito AJ Q

12:15 PM  - Lunch Break -

12:59 PM 235 Tempest, John McEvoy AJ Q

1:07 PM 263 Maximo De Ruiz II, Alexandra Swerdloff AJ Q

1:15 PM 251 Kanon, Julia Bitler AJ Q

1:23 PM 230 Chase Contucci, Jodi Olshina AJ

1:31 PM 233 Captain Morgan, Briana Cope AJ Q

Class MASUSEF, Masters USEF Test of Choice Sat
Cyndi Wylie at C

1:39 PM 273 Siglavy Presciana II-II, Janet Buckner A33

Class OpT1, Opportunity Training Test 1 Sat
Cyndi Wylie at C

1:47 PM 288 Black Ocean, Ruby St. George A

Class USEFA, Test of Choice AA/JrYR Sat
Cyndi Wylie at C

Class Continues at 2:24 PM

Class USEF, Test of Choice Open Sat
Cyndi Wylie at C

1:55 PM 313 Open Spot, Open Spot T1

Class Continues at 2:02 PM

Class USEF, Test of Choice Open Sat Continues
Cyndi Wylie at C

2:02 PM 252 Puck, Eileen Goodge O21

2:09 PM 261 Knockma's Finnvara, Catherine Blackmon A13

2:16 PM 260 Special Xavi, Uma Kraskin J31

Class USEFA, Test of Choice AA/JrYR Sat Continues
Cyndi Wylie at C

2:24 PM 276 Westmorland Lions Legacy, Cheryl Thomas A31

2:32 PM 249 Mystico BPF, Shelly Sisco A31

2:40 PM 298 La Russe Petite, Kensington Moore JT3

2:48 PM 277 Hibernia Fire, Madalyn Braganca A QT3

2:56 PM 230 Chase Contucci, Jodi Olshina O23

 - Break 3:04 PM to 3:14 PM -

Class IntroC, USDF Introductory Test C Sat
Cyndi Wylie at C

3:14 PM 307 Butter Beer, Sofia Clark

 - Break 3:21 PM to 3:44 PM -

Class CAPR, Opportunity Prix Caprilli Test of Choice 

SatCyndi Wylie at C

3:44 PM 307 Butter Beer, Sofia Clark PCI

3:52 PM 298 La Russe Petite, Kensington Moore JPCT

4:00 PM 258 Pancake, Laura Joseph APCT

 - Arena Done 4:08 PM -

2025 Heidelberg Cup 1



Sunday, March 23, 2025

Schedule of Classes

2025 Heidelberg Cup 2

Ring 1
Class FEIS, FEI Test of Choice Sun
Cyndi Wylie at C

8:00 AM 315 Meant to be J, Sherry Tillotson OI1

8:09 AM 237 Fantastic Dixie J, Emily Lillo-Gass AGP

Class 33S, Third Level Test 3 Sun
Cyndi Wylie at C

8:18 AM 303 O' Happy Day, Eline Eckroth O

8:26 AM 292 Inocencio, Joleen Schultz AJ

8:34 AM 297 Dupree's Cobalt, Kristi Gravrock AJ Q

8:42 AM 273 Siglavy Presciana II-II, Janet Buckner AJ

8:58 AM 311 SF U2, Heidi Basler O Q

9:06 AM 242 Sandro Dee, Maureen Wilson AJ Q

9:14 AM 248 Nice to See You C, Eline Eckroth O Q

Class 43S, Fourth Level Test 3 Sun
Cyndi Wylie at C

9:22 AM 308 Luxembourg, Frances Harris AJ Q

Class GPS, FEI Grand Prix Sun
Cyndi Wylie at C

9:30 AM 285 Don Bilbaino VI, Kiersten Main O

9:39 AM 231 Debutante, Chase DeMarco O Q

9:48 AM 237 Fantastic Dixie J, Emily Lillo-Gass A

9:57 AM  - Break -

10:07 AM 243 Ira, Jana Reich O Q

10:16 AM 281 SOTW Bravo de Pera Mancha, Macenna Furtado A Q

10:25 AM 302 Coco Chanel, Shelley Van Den Neste O Q

10:34 AM 286 Nerfin, Kiersten Main O

Class 31S, Third Level Test 1 Sun
Cyndi Wylie at C

10:43 AM 276 Westmorland Lions Legacy, Cheryl Thomas AJ

10:51 AM 245 Favory Vereina, Judy Downer O

10:59 AM 249 Mystico BPF, Shelly Sisco AJ

11:07 AM 235 Tempest, John McEvoy AJ

11:15 AM 260 Special Xavi, Uma Kraskin AJ

11:23 AM 234 Levity, Shannon Norris O

11:31 AM 266 Cadillac, Janine Little O

11:39 AM 300 Make Believe, Sheri Keller AJ

11:47 AM 259 Mejicano CIII, Renee Waters AJ

Class PSGS, FEI Prix St. Georges Sun
Cyndi Wylie at C

11:55 AM 306 Imponente dos Rios, Kaylei Perry-Hunley J Q

12:04 PM 239 Virtual Explosion, Claire Nana O

12:13 PM  - Lunch Break -

12:58 PM 265 Izado V, Ashley Miller A

1:07 PM 250 Ms Deven J, Jolaine Yezzi A

1:16 PM 247 Briar's Bon Bon, Riley Hovis A

1:25 PM 240 Enjoy Pleasure, Kelli Leitschuh A

1:34 PM 305 Key To B Fabulous, Eline Eckroth O

1:43 PM 283 Emperial Jade, Victoria deNoyelles A Q

Class FSS, FEI Freestyle Test of Choice Sun
Cyndi Wylie at C

1:52 PM 236 Capelo, Hilda Donahue OFI

Class Continues at 2:37 PM

Class I1S, FEI Intermediare 1 Sun
Cyndi Wylie at C

2:01 PM 299 Lastron, Shelley Van Den Neste O Q

2:10 PM 284 Seni Justiciero, Kiersten Main O

2:19 PM 238 Sunset's Captain Carter, Claire Nana O

2:28 PM 257 Don Rudolfo 10, Kristen Browning A Q

Class FSS, FEI Freestyle Test of Choice Sun 

ContinuesCyndi Wylie at C

2:37 PM 295 Ebony, Janine Little OGPF

2:46 PM 274 Sundance, Hilda Donahue OGPF

Class MFSS, USDF Freestyle Test of Choice Sun
Cyndi Wylie at C

2:55 PM 249 Mystico BPF, Shelly Sisco AF2

3:04 PM  - Break -

3:14 PM 245 Favory Vereina, Judy Downer O QF3

3:23 PM 256 Laughing Bobby, Montana Zito A QF1

3:32 PM 230 Chase Contucci, Jodi Olshina OF2

3:41 PM 275 Al Marah Speed, Hilda Donahue OF1

Class I2S, FEI Intermediare 2 Sun
Cyndi Wylie at C

3:50 PM 271 Unai, Benjamin Winger O

Class 41S, Fourth Level Test 1 Sun
Cyndi Wylie at C

3:59 PM 232 Mila, Aurelia Riley O

4:07 PM 264 Belia, Benjamin Albright O

4:15 PM 287 Ganso Da Ferraria, Kristin Bakke AJ

4:23 PM 309 Durk Fan Starking, Wendy Pyle AJ

4:31 PM 262 Ravenna, Diana Schrage AJ

Class Jr/YRS, FEI Jr/Young Rider Test of Choice (No 

FS) SunCyndi Wylie at C

4:39 PM 267 For Fun, Petra Soderstrom JJI

 - Arena Done 4:48 PM -

2025 Heidelberg Cup 2



Sunday, March 23, 2025

Schedule of Classes

2025 Heidelberg Cup 2

Ring 2
Class DSES, Dressage Seat Equitation Sun
Heidi Berry at C

8:00 AM 278 Mister Earl, Harlow Chambers J

Class T2S, Training Level Test 2 Sun
Heidi Berry at C

8:08 AM 279 Granny's Kitten, Sondra Chambers AJ

8:15 AM 253 Temporelle, Camila Ocasio AJ

8:22 AM 282 Maverick, Mikayla Kearney O

Class 12S, First Level Test 2 Sun
Heidi Berry at C

8:29 AM 244 Believe It Or Not, Aurelia Riley O

Class IntroAS, USDF Introductory Test A Sun
Heidi Berry at C

8:36 AM 280 The Compass Man, Kelcey Ohare

Class T3S, Training Level Test 3 Sun
Heidi Berry at C

8:43 AM 277 Hibernia Fire, Madalyn Braganca AJ

8:50 AM 298 La Russe Petite, Kensington Moore AJ Q

8:57 AM 290 Arroyo, Christine Clifton AJ Q

9:04 AM 278 Mister Earl, Harlow Chambers AJ Q

9:11 AM 310 Pancake, Catherine Melissa Henry AJ

9:18 AM 293 MufasaVon Camelot, Wendy Clow AJ Q

9:25 AM 229 Hey Bartender, Emily Trampetti AJ Q

9:32 AM 253 Temporelle, Camila Ocasio AJ

9:39 AM 289 San Gabriel, LaDuane Clifton AJ Q

Class OpT2S, Opportunity Training Test 2 Sun
Heidi Berry at C

9:46 AM 288 Black Ocean, Ruby St. George A

Class IntroBS, USDF Introductory Test B Sun
Heidi Berry at C

9:53 AM 280 The Compass Man, Kelcey Ohare

 - Break 10:00 AM to 10:10 AM -

Class 21S, Second Level Test 1 Sun
Heidi Berry at C

10:10 AM 296 Cooley One To Many, Erin Wages AJ

10:17 AM 301 Rubi Red Schues, Heather Farmer AJ

10:24 AM 261 Knockma's Finnvara, Catherine Blackmon AJ

10:31 AM 252 Puck, Eileen Goodge O

Class 11S, First Level Test 1 Sun
Heidi Berry at C

10:38 AM 255 Secret Mission G55, Kara Boone AJ

10:45 AM 244 Believe It Or Not, Aurelia Riley O

10:52 AM 278 Mister Earl, Harlow Chambers AJ

Class 13S, First Level Test 3 Sun
Heidi Berry at C

10:59 AM 261 Knockma's Finnvara, Catherine Blackmon AJ Q

11:07 AM 263 Maximo De Ruiz II, Alexandra Swerdloff AJ Q

11:15 AM 258 Pancake, Laura Joseph AJ Q

11:23 AM 301 Rubi Red Schues, Heather Farmer AJ

11:31 AM 246 Oyy Bellerophon, Tina Archer AJ Q

11:39 AM 254 Opus One, Lauralee Miller AJ Q

11:47 AM 291 Mister Black Magic, Grace Clifton AJ Q

Class T1S, Training Level Test 1 Sun
Heidi Berry at C

11:55 AM 304 Follow the Spots MHF, Eline Eckroth O

12:02 PM 279 Granny's Kitten, Sondra Chambers AJ

12:09 PM 282 Maverick, Mikayla Kearney O

 - Lunch Break 12:16 PM to 1:01 PM -

Class 23S, Second Level Test 3 Sun
Heidi Berry at C

1:01 PM 233 Captain Morgan, Briana Cope AJ Q

1:09 PM 251 Kanon, Julia Bitler AJ Q

1:17 PM 263 Maximo De Ruiz II, Alexandra Swerdloff AJ Q

1:25 PM 256 Laughing Bobby, Montana Zito AJ Q

1:33 PM 230 Chase Contucci, Jodi Olshina AJ

1:41 PM 235 Tempest, John McEvoy AJ Q

Class 22S, Second Level Test 2 Sun
Heidi Berry at C

1:49 PM 296 Cooley One To Many, Erin Wages AJ

Class USEFAS, Test of Choice AA/JrYR Sun
Heidi Berry at C

1:56 PM 277 Hibernia Fire, Madalyn Braganca AJ QT3

2:11 PM 298 La Russe Petite, Kensington Moore JT3

2:18 PM 313 Open Spot, Open Spot T1

2:25 PM 276 Westmorland Lions Legacy, Cheryl Thomas A31

Class MASSUSEF, Masters USEF Test of Choice Sun
Heidi Berry at C

2:33 PM 273 Siglavy Presciana II-II, Janet Buckner A33

Class USEFS, Test of Choice Open Sun
Heidi Berry at C

2:41 PM 260 Special Xavi, Uma Kraskin J31

 - Arena Done 2:49 PM -

2025 Heidelberg Cup 2


